DocuSign Envelope ID: 18B02F41-90B7-4B1A-A493-ED518F37DAED

Contract #: EU-19215-21968213

AMENDMENT NUMBER 4
TO LAWLOGIX SERVICES AGREEMENT

This Amendment Number 4 (this “Amendment”) is entered into on the date fully executed below, between Hyland
Software, Inc. (“Hyland”), successor in interest to LawLogix Group, Inc. (“LawLogix”), and The Texas A&M University
System.

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, Lawlogix and The Texas A&M University System entered into the LawlLogix Services Agreement dated July 2,
2014, and as Amended as of May 10, 2017, June 26, 2018, and May 16, 2019 (“together, “the Agreement”);

WHEREAS, LawLogix has assigned the Agreement in full to Hyland who has assumed all of LawLogix’ obligations under
the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to extend the Agreement for an additional period of time as set forth herein; and

WHEREAS, the Parties intend that all other provisions of the Agreement not changed, amended, or modified through
this Amendment shall remain in full force and effect.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and obligations herein and other good and valuable
consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties do hereby agree as follows:

1. The clauses above are correct and incorporated herein.

2. The Agreement is hereby extended until August 31, 2021, with an option to extend for an additional term
thereafter by written notice to Hyland no later than thirty (30) days prior to expiration of the then-existing term.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have read this Amendment, agree to be bound by it and, therefore, have caused it to
be executed by their duly authorized representatives.

Hyland Software, Inc., through its LawLogix The Texas A&M University System

Division
DocuSigned by: DocuSigned by:
By: Jesvs Ancheda By: ﬂ% ﬁlmmmv\aw/b
LCASAD18FFC1146F.., LEZBE2924E69547F..,
Name: Jesus Ancheta Name: Jeff Zimmermann
Title: VP, Services and Operations Title: Director, Procurement & Business Services
| Date: July 9, 2020 | 12:25:59 EDT Date: July 9, 2020 | 11:07:30 CDT

[[z;c\/

July 9, 2020 | 09:08:46 PDT









	DateSigned_65804a3b-59da-4c82-9df1-744b549cd816: July 9, 2020 | 09:08:46 PDT
	DateSigned_48e711c2-8b80-4f93-95db-00461de0272f: July 9, 2020 | 12:25:59 EDT
	Title_0f18dff9-7a92-42e6-8080-8a6807d6fbc5: Director, Procurement & Business Services
	DateSigned_03f0296e-6835-4e86-ba5b-3abdb2e70d17: July 9, 2020 | 11:07:30 CDT
	FullName_d4c1cdd1-f735-49aa-b003-45b0b5dabadd: Jeff Zimmermann
	Title_24b26bbc-4226-43b5-8cb3-37637d9ababa: VP, Services and Operations
	FullName_038d1598-f1c6-46e9-a623-a7ef30398be8: Jesus Ancheta
	EnvelopeID_1d6b39fa-f956-4455-84b0-08d7b1d22744: DocuSign Envelope ID: 18B02F41-90B7-4B1A-A493-ED518F37DAED
		2020-07-09T09:32:26-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




